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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE PRODUCT SHOWN HEREIN IS DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED

TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC),
INCLUDING HVHZ AND HAS BEEN EVALUATED ACCORDING TO THE

FOLLOWING:

• TAS 201-94

• TAS 202-94

• TAS 203-94

2. ADEQUACY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE/MASONRY,
STEEL, AND 2X FRAMING AS A MAIN WIND FORCE RESISTING

SYSTEM CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING AND TRANSFERRING APPLIED

PRODUCT LOADS TO THE FOUNDATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

THE ENGINEEROR ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR THE PROJECT OF

INSTALLATION.

3. 1X AND 2X BUCKS (WHEN USED) SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
ANCHORED TO PROPERLY TRANSFER ALL LOADS TO THE

STRUCTURE. BUCK DESIGN AND INSTALLATION IS THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENGINEEROR ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR

THE PROJECT OF INSTALLATION.

4. THE INSTALLATION DETAILS DESCRIBED HEREIN AREGENERIC AND

MAY NOT REFLECT ACTUAL CONDITIONS FOR A SPECIFIC SITE. IF

SITE CONDITIONS CAUSE INSTALLATION TO DEVIATE FROM THE

REQUIREMENTS DETAILED HEREIN, A LICENSED ENGINEEROR

ARCHITECT SHALL PREPARE SITE SPECIFIC DOCUMENTS FOR USE

WITH THIS DOCUMENT IN NON-HVHZ AREAS. IN HVHZ AREAS, ONE

TIME PRODUCT APPROVAL TO BE OBTAINED FROM MIAMI-DADE

PERA.

5. APPROVED IMPACT PROTECTIVE SYSTEM IS NOT REQUIRED ON THIS

PRODUCT IN AREAS REQUIRING SMALL IMPACT RESISTANCE.

6. WI N DOW FRAM E MATE RIAL: ALU M I NU M 6063-T6

7. DISSIMILAR METALS INCLUDING FASTENERS THAT MAY COME INTO

CONTACT WITH ALUMINUM UNIT FRAMING SHALL BE PROTECTED

AS DEFINED IN THE CURRENT FBC.

8. GLASS MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM E 1300-04 GLASS

CHARTS. SEE SHEET 1 FOR GLAZING DETAIL.

9. APPROVED STRUCTURALSILICONE:

A) 795 DOW CORNING

B) 983 DOW CORNING

C) SIKASIL SG-500 CN
D) SIKASILSG-18
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DESIGN PRESSURE RATING

* MAXIMUM D.L.0. AREA OF 32.88 SQ. FT.

DESIGN PRESSURE

+120/-150.0 PSF
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INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. TWO (2) INSTALLATION ANCHORS ON HEAD AND ONE (1) INSTALLATION
ANCHOR ON SILL FOR EACH ANCHOR LOCATION SHOWN.

2. THE NUMBEROF INSTALLATION ANCHORS DEPICTED IS THE MINIMUM

NUMBER OF ANCHORS TO BE USED FOR PRODUCT INSTALLATION.

3. INSTALL INDIVIDUAL INSTALLATION ANCHORS WITHIN A TOLERANCE OF

+1/2 INCH OF THE DEPICTED LOCATION IN THE ANCHOR LAYOUT

DETAIL (I.E., WITHOUT CONSIDERATION OF TOLERANCES). TOLERANCES
ARE NOT CUMULATIVE FROM ONE INSTALLATION ANCHOR TO THE

NEXT.

4. SHIM AS REQUIRED AT EACH INSTALLATION ANCHOR WITH LOAD

BEARING SHIM(S). MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SHIM STACK TO BE 1/4 INCH.

SHIM WHERE SPACE OF 1/16 INCH OR GREATER OCCURS. SHIM(S)
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HIGH DENSITY PLASTIC OR BETTER.

5. FOR INSTALLATION DIRECTLY INTO CONCRETE/MASONRY, USE 5/16
INCH DIAMETER ELCO ULTRACON OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO ACHIEVE

13/4 INCH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT.

6. FOR INSTALLATION DIRECTLY INTO WOOD FRAME, USE #14 WOOD

SCREWS OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO ACHIEVE 1 1/2 INCH MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT.

7. FOR INSTALLATION DIRECTLY INTO STEEL FRAME, USE 1/4" DIAMETER
PT 5 GRADE 5 TEKS SELECT SCREWS OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO ACHIEVE

3 THREADS MINIMUM PENETRATION BEYOND METAL FRAME

SUBSTRATE.

8. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AND EDGE DISTANCE EXCLUDE WALL FINISHES,

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STUCCO, FOAM, BRICK VENEER, AND

SIDING.

9. INSTALLATION ANCHORS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE MUST BE MADE

OF CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL OR HAVE A CORROSION

RESISTANT COATING.

10.FOR HOLLOW BLOCK AND GROUT FILLED BLOCK, DO NOT INSTALL

INSTALLATION ANCHORS INTO MORTAR JOINTS. EDGE DISTANCE IS

MEASURED FROM FREE EDGE OF BLOCKOR EDGE OF MORTAR JOINT

INTO FACE SHELLOF BLOCK.

11.INSTALLATION ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ANCHOR MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AND
ANCHORS SHALL NOT BE USED IN SUBSTRATES WITH STRENGTHS LESS

THAN THE MINIMUM STRENGTH SPECIFIED BY THE ANCHOR

MANUFACTURER.

12.INSTALLATION ANCHOR CAPACITIES FOR PRODUCTS HEREIN ARE BASED

ON SUBSTRATE MATERIALS WITH THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES:

A. WOOD-MINIMUM SPECIFICGRAVITY OF 0.55.

B. CONCRETE -MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI.

C. GROUT-FILLED CMU- UNIT STRENGTH CONFORMS TO ASTM C-90

WITH MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI ANDGROUT

CONFORMS TO ASTM C 476, MINIMUM GROUT COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI.

D. HOLLOW BLOCK CMU - UNIT STRENGTH CONFORMS TO ASTM C-90

WITH MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI.

E. STEEL- MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF 33 KSI. MINIMUM 16 GA.

(0.0598") MAX. 1/2" WALL THICKNESS.
F. ALUMINUM -6063-T6 MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF 25 KSI.

MINIMUM .25" WALLTHICKNESS.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

H

0*
Z UD

=0

0 0
2 W

H UJ
CL 0
LU H

UJ

1-

12

LO

Z
0
1-1

lo
1-1
>
LU
0,

(4

0

<C
U

0

0
Z
U

€ CONTINENTAL
i,-1 Glass Systems

LLI

1-
<C
0

>
cn

Z
0

12
21
CK

U

lf)
UJ

0

Z
0

2'
,4

0

LLI

I
1-
to

U

LL

325 W. 74TH PLACE

HIALEAH, FL 33014

PH: (305) 231-1101 FX: (305) 231-1103

Lo

(Y)

0

Ch

0

lf)

tf')

Z
0

Lf)
1-4

>

. 00

ah(r

S Z C :

1 -WO

0 1

.// R
00>0 0 * 899 4' 

P <t... ....... ... /120 94 :
... YL gF

0.. r-1 4:Swal

: milt*%1 :

(f):.   ..
05 «> . 2*P

E
-pillill

LD -1 co S

1« 52 MIL <|--
000 S II UZ

0 0 U to

DWG #:

CG5091

SHEET: 7 OF 11

00

2
xr.

LO

5
00

O<

to

I

1



LD

Z

Z
L,1.1

CL

0

I

LS)

I

0

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

N

S

1/2"MIN.

EDGE DISTANCE

/1

1/4"0 GRADE 5 TEKS SELECT SCREW.
3 THREADS MIN. PENETRATION

THRU FRAME

9 m 10 10 Ii; 10 18 m IN m v m \NI IN 111 m IN 4

/0 +
,

mim mmwmm, im '11 81 m m

«11 »3 45'3

U &¢ 2. I)

EXTERIOR

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

41 m 81 18 ms mr- INm INNI

F m 81 m m 8/ 18 0.81

1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE

T

INTERIOR

IF\\\\ m,0"m/
h

ALUMINUM TUBE

HEAD & SILL

1/4'0 GRADE 5 TEKS SELECT SCREW.
3 THREADS MIN. PENETRATION

THRU FRAME

(9

Z

Z
LU

a_

0

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

S

N

I

(9

W

I

8
0

X

1/2" MIN. 1/4"0 GRADE 5 TEKSSELECTSCREW.
3 THREADS MIN. PENETRATION

EDGE DISTANCE THRU FRAME

\ 4
\\ \\4\ \\\\\\ \\\R\\\\\\\\\'

«VE-9
* 1

EXTERIOR

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

. 8
81-1[Stip«
1.-1

i

1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE

T

«D

INTERIOR

STEELTUBE

HEAD & SILL

1/4"0 GRADE 5 TEKS SELECT SCREW.
3 THREADS MIN. PENETRATION

THRU FRAME

i

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

H

0*
Z W

-10

0 LI)
2 M
N 3
m CD
H UJ
a 0
UJ H
1.0 g

UJ
-1

1-
1-1
1-

lo

Z
0
1-1

00
H
>
UJ
aL

Z
0

P
2:i
CL
U

(f)

LU
0

LU
1--
<C

0

>

>

0
UJ

C.

LU

C.

If)
r-1

(Y)

0

0\

0

SHEET: 8 OF 11

Lf)

C CONTINENTAL
6-- Glass Systems

325 W. 74TH PLACE

HIALEAH, FL 33014

PH: (305) 231-1101 FX: (305) 231-1103

0 1
/*%1.1,/r,/

/18 * 84'4,-:
.......

• W#(,4.

13=-1:

.- * S S G

tE S § 3§
0 8 i U W
DWG #:

CG5091

Z
0

P
H

0
UJ

I
1-
to

U

lf)

Z
0
H

lf)
H

>
UJ

C

00

2=2
0 25 *Fl

dNX

(Y)

Ch

00

OD

LO



l.9

Z

Z
LU

0-

0

I

(9

LU

I

X

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

1@C 3
/7

EXTERIOR

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

3/4" MIN

EDGE DISTANCE 

T

#14 WOOD SCREW

11/2" MIN. EMBEDMENTTYR

INTERIOR

i-«r-»P«

#14 WOOD SCREW

3/4" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE 11/2" MIN EMBEDMENT TYR

PT WOOD BUCK

HEAD & SILL

N

r1

Z

(9

Z

Z
LU

0

S

X

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

S

(9

LJ

I

M

8
0

X

21/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE

la ]2
.
I .

+ Id

1181 3-Fl

&19#964

EXTERIOR

PERIMETER

SEALANT & BACKER

ROD

T

5/16" 0 ULTRACON

13/4" MIN, EMBEDMENTTYP.

4

INTERIOR

S. .

: 4 . 4 .

f \69

5/16" 0 ULTRACON

MASONRY

HEAD & SILL -

-

-

-

-

-

'-1

Z 1/)

L0
1-1 0
U 0

O M

N3
L.r) LD

E LU
H O

*3

tj
P

LO

Z
0
1-1

Un
1-1
>
LU

OL

LLI

1-
<C

0

>

Z
0

r
21
CX
U

l/)
UJ

0

0 1
ezilili"h

9> t:.

1- 0i:

(f) E
05 ...0

..... f#r
/ N,

115 . a z E lf)
52 22 *LL <1-

DWG #

CG5091

SHEET: 9 OF 11

Lf)

Z
0

lf)
1-1
>

45 CONTINENTAL
*V; Glass Systems

52
CU

0
UJ

.C

CX
a_

Z
0

12
0
UJ

I
1-
Lo

LL

tr)

If·)

(V)

0

0

325 W. 74TH PLACE

HIALEAH, FL 33014

PH: (305) 231-1101 FX: (305) 231-1103

00

A8

OMS

zow

dix

LU 0

<3 00

(Y)

11" -

0 <O * 4

../.

0

CO

2

00

Ch

m

0.

I



8
to

N

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

8
Ln

Al

 2800-02 - HEAD

5.982

I]-u3

 2800-03 - SIU

5.982

0.147

1[1«Ir-Dill=-1

 2800-10 - MOVING PANEL  2800-13 - FIXED STYLE

ITEM #

3.592

PARTNUMBER

2800-02

2800-03

2800-08

2800-09

2800-19

2800-04

2800-10

2800-13

2800-22

2800-11

2800-25

2800-26

2800-05

't iI
8
Ln

LIli

tar

3.000

BILLOF MATERIALS

PART NAME

HEAD

SILL

TOP PANEL

MOVING PANEL

BOTTOM FIXED PANEL

JAMB

MOVING PANEL

FIXED STILE

JAMB FIXED

INTERLOCK

BOTTOM COVER

TOP COVER

SILL TRACK

i

ALLOY & TEMPERED

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

E[
LD

Ln

{\1

./

 2800-22 -

REMARKS

It

 2800-08 - TOP PANEL  2800-09 - MOVING PANEL
2.287

2.500 i

JAMB FIXED

1.563 L

0.218

-C-Il-
0.090

g
Ln

N

./

71 r
nfl-

IP

3 [n

0.090

 2800-19 - BOTTOM AXED PANEL  2800-04 - JAMB

Ln

 2800-11 - INTERLOCK  2800-25 - BOTTOM COVER

3.000

(=SO &1

0

Ln

0.813

 0.107

2.287

nfl-

5113

0.090

@
0

ra

g
LA

N

 2800-26 - TOP COVER

0.811

0.107

0.188

6.000

3 1

 2800-05 - SIU- TRACK

CD

0.871

-JL

1

14
0.125

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Un

Z
0
1-1

LO
H
>
LU
0,

>
Ca

Z
0

P
2:i
CL
U

lf)
UJ

0

>

0

LU
0<

<C

£2£
Cl_

lf)
-j

C CONTINENTAL
VI Glass Systems

325 W. 74TH PLACE

HIALEAH, FL 33014

PH: (305) 231-1101 FX: (305) 231-1103

Z W
1-00
1-a k--1

U O AL 22
8 e E T

U)  28
P W = ...4
65£10 4
U)UQ

UJ

1--

UJ

1--

<C
0

10
r«

CY)

0

e

0

Z
0
H

lf)
H

>
UJ

ZI
0

M
LU

I

M
LL

00

202
03

dz<

Ch

(Y)

0 1

'R,/111/,0,
3>320 * 899:'4- :
. 074/..

:f) : (11 -&1Jb»-1.:5%22/

%>fs©.2*':Olof©:RS C
:

I. * S
UJ. 00

S a
1- * -> ZZ J W
1 -1 6 CK  IL < |-II UZ
0 8 i U lo
DWG #:

CG5091

SHEET: 10 OF 11

00

5
11

0.

%
0<
C.



ITEM #

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

23

30

31

32

33

 2800-24 - THRESHOLD

0

2.860

 5500-09 - HEAD SCREW COVER

PARTNUMBER

2800-24

5500-09

2800-23

2800-20

2800-21

2800-06

3000-14

3000-06

FLI-

ro

0

ro

Ci

 3000-14 - MALE & FEMALE REINFORCEMENT  3000-06 - FEMALE

CGS-02

1.000

Cl-1
1 1 0.250

41

t
/5

BILLOF MATERIALS

PARTNAME

THRESHOLD

HEAD SCREW COVER

REINFORCING L=60"

HANDLE

JAMB ADAPTOR

ASTRAGAL

MALE AND FEMALE REINFORCEMENT

FEMALE

FIN. SEAL .187 x .250

FIN. SEAL .187 x .370

WHEEL

GLASS SPACER

0.740

 1.250

0

0

0

[

0.125

ALLOY&TEMPERED

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

6063-T6

ULTRAFAB

ULTRAFAB

CENTRAL PLASTIC

 2800-23 - REINFORCING

REMARKS

@
N

N
0.250

1.750

LO

ro

0

 2800-20 - HANDLE

1.840

D

6

 2800-21 - JAMB ADAPTOR

8
0

N

0.605

14) #14 X 1" LG.

PH-PH S.M.S.5/5
ASSEMBLYSCREW

4 19

(4) #14 X 1" LG,
PH-PH S.MiS/S
ASSEMBLY SCREW

DOOR FRAME BOTTOM CORNER

 2800-06 - ASTRAGAL

DOOR FRAME TOP CORNER

L
-IL

@
rl

rl

1.015

1

111{4

12) #14 X 1" LG.

PH-PH S.M.S. S/S
ASSEMBLY SCREW

DOOR PANELTOP CORNER

(2) #14 X 1" LG.

PH-PH SMS.S/5
ASSEMBLY SCREW

DOOR PANEL BOTTOM CORNER

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

lo

Z
0
1-1

lo
H
>
UJ
0,

Z
0

2'

U
lf)

LU
0

06 CONTINENTAL
\VI; Glass Systems

325 W. 74TH PLACE

HIALEAH, FL 33014

PH: (305) 231-1101 FX: (305) 231-1103

O*
Z U) O (4
1- 2 4

A 0 Al Eu
jo Z Q
O lf) LU v-
0 U) 2 2
E < 0 4.

IN W 8 =1
8 u E

UJ
-1
1-
1-1
1-

>
cn

LU

<C

0

>
cn

0
UJ

0,

<C
CL

LU
CY
CL

to

(Y)

0

0\

0

l/)
-3

Z
0

2'
H

0

LU

I
1-
In

U

00

A % 4.

CL '

22
03

dz.1

W 0

00

0\

(Y)

0 1

*kililil",ial,
3>010 * 898 '/ G
+ <b>..............:,i

' I

LI_ :
m · 0.. cg P*N *

"/"fllcil :
dis & 5- ful-
ts zig CE 4/2

* I * Z
DWG #:

CG5091

SHEET: 11 OF 11

Lf)

Z
0
H

tr)
H
>
LIJ

CL

00

ro

h

04

Z

ro


